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Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.
CLASS V.—~ROADS—continued.
Ttem. 1885-86.
MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.
£

VOTE No. 108—continued.

Roaps TO OPEN TP LANDS BEFORE SALE—confinued.

Auckland—continued.
Otonga Bridge
Pakoka Bridge
Opotiki to Ormond
Ghisborne to Wairoa
Awaroa Swamp, drains and roads
Ormond—~Waiapu
Wairua to Helena Bay
Whangarei through Taheke
Te Aroha Block
Waihou Femy through Komata

Taupo, vid Rotoaira and Murimotu, to West Coast

Whangaroa to Kahuru

Kawhia Waipa

Rotoruna—Galatea ¢id Rotomahuna
Galatea—Te Kapu vié Waikaremoana
Alexandra~Hikurangi
‘Wangaro—Akatea

Akaaka Swamp

Miscellaneous

Hawke's Bay—
Puketitiri Block
Maharahara Block .
Victoria and Bush Mills Settlements .
Tautane Reserve
‘Wairoa to Rotokakaranga
Umutaoroa Block
Tahoraite
Makaretu
Miscellaneous

Taranaki—
Roads East of Stratford
Kahouri Bridge
Miscellaneous
Tariki Road
Eltham and Branch Roads
Native Trust Blocks
Ironsand Blocks .
Road through Bush, Waimate Plains ...
Bush Land inland of Waverley
Pukearuhe to Mokau

Wellington—
Otamakapua and Waitapu
Tast Side of Pohangina River
Momahaki Block
Crown Land, Mangahao and Mangatmnoko
Kaiwhata
Miscellaneous
Pahiatua, Mangaone, and adjacent Blocks
Tokomarn Block .
Marton to Murimotu
Karewarewa Block
Paratieke
Rangitumau
‘Wanganui to Murimotu

250
50
3,950
3,400
480
4,500

600
105
100

3,000

1,000

© 1,500

2,000

2,000
600
500
500

1,500

36,619

400
2,000

7,500
1,000
4,000

1,000

300
17,025
1,600
600
300
1,241
2,700
1,700
600
1,000
1,000
500

11,241

3,500
1,700

600
1,750
1,000

500
7,000
1,600

1,200
1,600
2,400
1,000
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