Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.

CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.					
tem.	MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.			1885–86.	
				£	£
	VOTE No. 108—continued.		,	20	2
1	ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SAL Auckland—continued.	E—contin	uea.		
1	Otonga Bridge		,	250	
	Pakoka Bridge	•••		50	
	Opotiki to Ormond	•••	• •••	3,950	
,	Gisborne to Wairoa	•••		3,400 480	
	Awaroa Swamp, drains and roads Ormond–Waiapu	•••		4,500	
	Wairua to Helena Bay	•••		250	
	Whangarei through Taheke	•••		600	
	Te Aroha Block	•••	•••	$\begin{vmatrix} 105 \\ 100 \end{vmatrix}$	
	Waihou Ferry through Komata Taupo, <i>viâ</i> Rotoaira and Murimotu,	 to West	Coast	3,000	
	Whangaroa to Kahuru			1,000	
	Kawhia Waipa			1,500	
	Rotorua-Galatea viâ Rotomahana	•••		$2,000 \\ 2,000$	
	Galatea-Te Kapu viá Waikaremoan	a		600	
	Alexandra-Hikurangi Wangaro-Akatea			500	
	Akaaka Swamp	•••		500	
	Miscellaneous	•••		1,500	
			-	36,619	
2	Hawke's Bay—		-	100	
	Puketitiri Block	•••		400	
	Maharahara Block Victoria and Bush Mills Settlements	•••		2,000 775	
	Tautane Reserve			7,500	
	Wairoa to Rotokakaranga			1,000	
	Umutaoroa Block	•••		4,000	
1	Tahoraite	•••		$\frac{50}{1,000}$	
	Makaretu Miscellaneous	•••	•••	300	
	HISOOHMICOUS		-	17,025	
3	Taranaki—		-		
	Roads East of Stratford	•••		1,600	
	Kahouri Bridge	•••	•••	600 300	
	Miscellaneous Tariki Road	•••	***	1,241	
	Eltham and Branch Roads			2,700	
	Native Trust Blocks			1,700	
	Ironsand Blocks	•••	•••	600	
	Road through Bush, Waimate Plains		:::	1,000 1,000	
	Bush Land inland of Waverley Pukearuhe to Mokau	•••		500	
			-	11,241	
4	Wellington—				
	Otamakapua and Waitapu	•••	•••	3,500	
	East Side of Pohangina River	•••	•••	$^{1,700}_{600}$	
	Momahaki Block Crown Land, Mangahao and Mangat	 ainoko		1,750	
	Kaiwhata			1,000	
	Miscellaneous			500	
	Pahiatua, Mangaone, and adjacent Blocks			7,000	
	Tokomaru Block Marton to Murimotu	•••	•••	1,600 700	
	Karewarewa Block	•••		1,200	
	Paratieke	•••		1,600	
	Rangitumau	•••	•••	2,400	
	Wanganui to Murimotu	•••		1,000	